This chapter shall be known and may be cited as the "Organ-Donation Leave Act." 6 

36-17-2. Organ-donation leave.     7 

(a) Eligibility. A state employee who is currently working and has successfully completed 8 

an initial probationary period during the current employment period and worked at least one 9 

thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the previous twelve (12) months shall be eligible 10 

for paid leave as provided in this section to donate a kidney, a liver segment, or bone marrow, and 11 

medically recover. An eligible employee may take organ-donation leave no more than once in any 12